	Tab s	el
	To the	;
	1. Na Br	
	Addi	tio
\sim	3. Na	atı
ာ		ļ
8	Ø	5
0-		(
\	Exe	CI
	4. Ap	p
	lf t	th
	Δ	F

			Docket No	D.: N/A	
FC.3M PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	04-06-200	05 	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	10287051		▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Director of the United State	10207031		cord the attached	original documents or	copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Brooktree Corporation, Inc.		Name: Co	address of rece onexant Systems, ddress: Attn: O		Counsel
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)] Yes ⊠ No	ana dan manga ^{ang dan sampung dan dan manga an}		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
3. Nature of conveyance:					_
☐ Assignment ☐ Merg	jer	Street Add	ress: 4000 Mac	Arthur Blvd., West	<u> Fower</u>
Security Agreement Char	nge of Name	*****			
Other		City: New	port Beach	State: CA	ZIP: 92660
Execution Date 10-7-03		Additional nan	ne(s) & address(es	s) attached? Yes	s 🗌 No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a		he execution	date of the appli	cation is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	.	B. Pa	atent No.(s)		
			See Atta Scheule		
Additio	onal numbers attach	ed? 🛭 Yes	s 🗌 No		
Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	oondence	6. Total num	ber of application	ns and patents invol	ved: 16
Name: Conexant Systems, Inc.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 640.00	
Internal Address: Attn: Office of the General	al Counsel	M Enclos	sed - Anv evcess	or insufficiency sho	auld be

8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 4000 MacArthur Blvd., West Tower 640E City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover since Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account

☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Schedule A

1	755,170	4,665,380
2	163,646	4,814,688
3	915,784	4,899,151
4	236,505	4,926,176
5	619,399	5,099,205
6	028,999	5,486,778
7	195,267	5,500,892
8	434,973	5,602,495
9	195,628	5,627,885
10	08/317,489	5,640,162
11	654,054	5,731,744
12	633,955	5,768,275
13	717,248	5,778,055
14	730,097	5,789,972
15	08/467,311	5,949,781
16	08/764,692	6,075,790

Page 1 of 1

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Brooktree Corporation, Inc., a California corporation with principal offices at 4311 Jamboree Road, Newport Beach, CA 92660-3095 (the "Grantor"), hereby grants to Conexant Systems, Inc. with principal offices at 4311 Jamboree Road, Newport Beach, CA 92660-3095 (the "Grantee"), a security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the United States patents and patent applications (the "Patents") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto; (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Mindspeed Security Agreement referred to below) of the Patents; and (ii) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Patents.

THIS GRANT is made in connection with the grant of Mindspeed Technologies, Inc. ("Mindspeed") to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Obligations of Mindspeed, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement among Grantor, various subsidiary guarantors and Grantee, dated as of June 27, 2003 (as amended from time to time, the "Mindspeed Security Agreement"). Upon termination of the security interest granted herein in accordance with the terms of the Mindspeed Security Agreement, the Grantee shall, upon such satisfaction, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Trademarks acquired under this Grant.

This Grant has been made in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the Mindspeed Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Mindspeed Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Mindspeed Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

NY2 - 376383.01

PATENT REEL: 015861 FRAME: 0315 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the 1th day of October 2003.

BROOKTREE CORPORATION, as Grantor

By

Name: DENNIS E. O'REILLY

Title:

President

CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC., as Grantee

By

Name: DENNIS E. O'REILLY

Title:

Sr. VP, General Counsel

and Secretary

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)	
0	> ss.	
County of Orange		
On October 7, 2003 before me,	Kathleen A. Brown, Notary Name and Title of Officer (e.g. "Jane Doe, No	Public
Date personally appeared Dennis E. O'I		naly rubite)
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
	₩ personally known to me	
	proved to me on the basi	s of satisfactor
	evidence	
	to be the person(s) whose	name(s) is/a
	subscribed to the within	• •
	acknowledged to me that he/sl	
	the same in his/her/th	=
	capacity(ies), and that b	-
KATHLEEN A. BROWN	signature(s) on the instrument the entity upon behalf of whice	
COMM. # 1281871	acted, executed the instrumen	
ORANGE COUNTY Comm. Exp. OCT. 27, 2004		
Comm. Exp. 001.27,2007	WITNESS my hand and officia	l seal.
	Walley Court W.	San are a series
Place Notary Seal Above	Xallu Color Bignature of Notary Put	lic 2
_		
Though the information below is not required by la	PTIONAL	on the deaument
	and reattachment of this form to another doc	
Description of Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document: October	r 7, 2003-Grant of Securit	y Interest
October 7 2002	In US Patents	2
Document Date: October 7, 2003	Number of Pages:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
	.,	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:Dennis E. 0/Reil	11y	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Dennis E. 0/Reil		OF SIGNER
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Dennis E. 0/Reil Individual XX Corporate Officer — Title(s): President		OF SIGNER
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Dennis E. 0/Reil Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): President Partner — Limited General		OF SIGNER
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Dennis E. 0/Reil Individual XX Corporate Officer — Title(s): President Partner — L. Limited Claneral Attorney in Fact		OF SIGNER
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Dennis E. 0/Reil Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): President Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	/ Sr. VP, GC & Secretary	Top of thumb here
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Dennis E. 0/Reil Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): President Partner — L. Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee	/ Sr. VP, GC & Secretary	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Dennis E. 0/Reil Individual XX Corporate Officer — Title(s): President Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	/ Sr. VP, GC & Secretary	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Dennis E. 0/Reil Individual XX Corporate Officer — Title(s): President Partner — L. Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	/ Sr. VP, GC & Secretary	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here

RECORDED: 10/08/2003

PATENT REEL: 015861 FRAME: 0317